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12th April 2024 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

Welcome back to school after the Easter holidays! We hope you all had a lovely break.  
 
Home time collection 
 

Thank you for your support this week with the new arrangements for collecting 
children from classrooms at the end of the school day.  
 
Hummersea Choir 
 
We have some exciting news about the start of a choir at Hummersea, thanks to 
funding provided through St. Leonard’s Church in Loftus.  Mr Bendelow who has worked 
with school previously, will be our Choir Director. He will lead some singing assemblies in 
school before starting a Choir Club after May half term which will lead up to a Summer 
concert – watch this space for further updates!  
 
Mobile Phones 
 
Just a reminder that parents/carers should not use mobile phones when on school 
premises for the safety of all children. Thank you for your support with this.  
 
School in a Snapshot 
 
• KS2 Assembly on Fire Safety – Spring Grass Fires 
• After school clubs started again this week including art and crafts, lego, board 

games and science club. 
• Our Headstarters met with Headstart to continue their training on strategies to 

support others with their mental health in school. 
 
Dates for your Diary 
 
April 
Monday 8th April – Children return to school @ 8:50am 
Friday 12th April - Y3 Football Festival 
Wednesday 17th April – Reception Trip to Saltburn 



Head Teacher Mrs C Grainger 

Email office@hummersea.rac.sch.uk 

                                                                                                                                               

 
 
 

Friday 26th April - Y2 & Y4 Trip to Saltholme Nature Reserve 
 

May 
Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday, School closed 
Wednesday 8th – Friday 10th May - Y3 & Y4 Trip to Peat Rigg Residential 
Monday 13th May – Friday 17th May – Y6 SAT’s Week 
Friday 24th May – School closes for May Half Term @ 3:10pm 
 
June 
Monday 3rd June – PD Day, School Closed 
Tuesday 4th June – Children return to school after May Half Term 
 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Mrs C. Grainger 
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